(b)	 Certain trade receivables and payables of certain subsidiaries of the Company, which conduct

foreign currency sales and purchases, that are denominated in foreign currencies; and

(c)	 Issued convertible bonds and long-term loan notes of the Company that are denominated

in foreign currencies.

The carrying amounts of the Group’s monetary assets and monetary liabilities denominated in foreign

currencies at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Assets Liabilities

2013 2012 2013 2012

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

US$ 261,717 287,669 4,039,829 4,151,347

HK$ 10,293 4,192 78,620 –

139

Lonking Holdings Limited
Annual Report 2013

Notes to Financial Statements
31 December 2013

42.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Foreign currency risk (Continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably

possible change in the foreign exchange rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s

profit before tax (due to changes in the fair values of monetary assets and liabilities):

Change in

foreign currency rate

Increase/(decrease)

in profit before tax

% RMB’000

2013

If RMB weakens against US$ 5% (188,906)

If RMB strengthens against US$ 5% 188,906

If RMB weakens against HK$ 5% (3,416)

If RMB strengthens against HK$ 5% 3,416

2012

If RMB weakens against US$ 5% (193,184)

If RMB strengthens against US$ 5% 193,184

If RMB weakens against HK$ 5% 210

If RMB strengthens against HK$ 5% (210)

Liquidity risk

The Group monitors its risk to a shortage of funds using a recurring liquidity planning tool. This tool

considers the maturity of both its financial instruments and financial assets (e.g., trade receivables)

and projected cash flows from operations.

The Group’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through

the use of bank loans, convertible bonds, and other interest-bearing loans. The Group’s policy is

that not more than 35% of the borrowings should mature in any 12-month period. 19% of the

Group’s debts would mature in less than one year as at 31 December 2013 (2012: 23%) based on